DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-875221

Rec:\$16.00

Pgs=3

01/12/2016 02:48 PM

\$16.00 STEWART VACATION OWNERSHIP RIVERSIDE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: Portion of 1319-15-000-034

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Stewart Vacation Ownership 11870 Pierce St., Suite 100 Riverside, CA 92505

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Steven R. Penn 2760 Jason Ct. Thousand Oaks, CA 91362

263165 / 70201

RECORDERS USE ONLY

AFFIDAVIT-DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF VENTURA

Steven R. Penn, of legal age, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Robert Wayne Penn, the decedent mentioned in the attached Certificate of Death, is the same person as Robert W. Penn named as one of the Trustees of that certain Declaration of Trust dated July 15, 2004 and designated the Robert W. and Wanda Penn Trust under Restated Trust Agreement in Deed recorded March 14, 2013 as Document No. 0819968.

In accordance with the above referenced trust, Steven R. Penn and Suzanne Penn Tucker shall act as Successor Trustees of said trust on the death of Robert W. Penn.

Steven R. Penn is filing this Affidavit with the Douglas County Recorder to establish the succession of Steven R. Penn and Suzanne Penn Tucker, as Successor Trustees pursuant to the aforesaid trust. The trust estate includes an interest in real property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada, which is more fully described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Dated: December 14, 2015

Steven R. Penn

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF Colid	
COUNTY OF Vents	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (OR AFFIRMED) BE	FORE ME Sukhjinder K. Dhanoa / Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC ON THIS 28 DAY OF	Dec 2015, BY Steven R.
Penn, PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFA	ACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHO
APPEARED BEFORE ME.	
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	(SEAL) SUKHJINDER K. DHANOA
NOTARY PUBLIC	Commission # 2119541
NOTARY EXPIRATION DATE: Aug 12, 2	و 🖟 🔰 🖟 Notary Public - California
NOTARI EXPIRATION DATE.	Ventura County
	My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2019

Exhibit "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR DAVID WALLEY'S HOT SPRINGS RESORT & SPA

The land referred to herein is situated in the

State of

Nevada

County of

Douglas

and is described as follows:

An undivided fee simple ownership interest in and to the following described Time Share Interest that has been created at David Walley's Hot Springs Resort and Spa located in Douglas County, Nevada and more fully described within that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort that has been filed of record on August 27, 2001 with the recorder in and for Douglas County, Nevada in Book 0801, Page 6980, as amended:

Unit Type: 2BD Phase: 1 Inventory Control No.: 36021004060

Alternate Year Time Share: Annual First Year Use: 2013

Acquiring a Time Share Interest in the Phase I, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1071th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/2142th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase.

STANAMOND SCHAMOND BEACH

MOLANDE VOSA DE LO NECO DE A MARA DE LA DECENSA DE

COUNTY OF MARIN

SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA

		ST USE SLACK INX DINLY / NO	CATE OF DEATH ATE OF CALFORNA FRASIRES, WINTEQUES ON ALTERATIONS IS-1-WREY 2006		DCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	\sim	
	STATE FULL NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given)	2. MIDDLE	· (a.u/	ST (Family)	CONC MEDIS I HALLON, NUMBER	+	
ž,	ROBERT AKA ALSO KNOWN AS – INQUIGN INFAKA (PRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	WAYNE] 4. DATE OF BIRTH mywdd	NN	nith fact vitato		
AF. D.	ARA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include the ARA (PIRS), RILIDALE, LAST)		08/07/1925	89 Nemhs	SER ONE YEAR IF UNDER 74 HOLIRS Days Hours Minus	5. SEX M	
RECEDENT'S PERSONAL	9 BIATH STATE FOREIGN COUNTRY 10, SOCIAL SECURITY N	X vez [] NO [] LINK WIDOWE		/21/2015 06	UR (34 Hours) 35	
DENT.	13. 20UCATXIV = Highest Level/Degree MAIS, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL See workshool on book MAIS, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL YES	ATINO(A)/SPANISH7 (11 yes, see w	PRINCE CAUCAS	RACE - Up to 3 radeounay be AN	listed (sea workshool on back)		
DECE	HS GRADUATE YES 17. USUAL OCCUPATION — Type of work for proper of life, DO NOT USE IT	RETIRED 18. KIND	OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (c.ç., gro	cery store, road construction, er	replayment agency; etc.) 39, YEARS	IN DECURRITION	
	MANAGER	COM	IMUNICATIONS		38		
T RESIDENCE	20, DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and member, or location) 1721 MISSION AVENUE						
		INTY/PROVINCE	23. ZIP CODE		25; STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY		
	SAN RAFAEL MAP 25, INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP		94901 27, INFORMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS II		CALIFORNIA		
INFO	STEVEN PENN, SON		27. INFORMANT'S MAULING ADDRESS (2760 JASON COURT		AKS, CA 91362	The second name of	
SPOUSE/STIGP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SHOP -FIRST	29, MIDDLE	30. LAST (BIF	TH (VAME)			
	- ST, NAME OF FATHER/FAPENT- NIST	32. MISDLE	33 LAST		11.	TH STATE	
	PERCY 35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-PIRST	RALPH 36. MIDDLE	PENN 31. LAST (BIT		ION	A ITH STATE	
	HILDA	GARD	STOTE	76.	ION		
24	29, DISPOSITION DATE <i>min/cel/ceyy</i> 40, PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION DATE <i>min/cel/ceyy</i> 40, PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION DATE.	RESIDENCE	OF STEVEN PENN			•	
INECT	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITIONS	42. SIGNATURE	ND OAKS, CA 91362 DE EMBALMER		43. LICENSE	NUMBER	
FURERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	CR/RES		MBALMED				
	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT KEATON'S MORTUARY	FD 6	JMBER 46, SIGNATURE OF LOCAL F	EGISTRAR 'ILLIS, MD MPH	47. PAITE mr 06/24/		
_	101, PLACE OF CEATH		102. IF HOSPITAL, SPE		R THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE		
PLACE OF UEATH	OWN RESIDENCE 105 FACILITY ADDRESS OF	P. LOCATION WHERE FOUND	(Street and number, or location)	CP DOA tecapio	e Nursing X Decede Home/LTC X Heard	Calver Other	
	MARIN 1721 MISSION				SAN RAFAEL		
	- 107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events dio as cardioc arrêst, respiratory are IMMEDIATE DAUSE IN METASTATIC CANCER	est, or ventricular tiprilarjess wrows	-that directly caused depth, DO NOT enter I showing the ottology. DO NOT ABBREVI	ALE ALE	Time Interests Believeen 108, DSATH PSPC Drisos and Doests YES	X m	
	(Final disease or condition (Acuting or abouth)	The state of the s		1	MON -	en-esté	
	1 19 1	-			(109, BIOPSY P.	ALCOHMEDS.	
DEATH	Sequentially, lat yet apply leading to cause on Line A. Stater U. WODERLYING		1	1	(CT) 110. AUTOPSY	PERFORMSO?	
6			\rightarrow		(DT) YES YES	X NO	
CAUSE	resulting in depth) LAST		/ /		YES	NO NO	
	113, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH B CONGESTIVE HEART FAILURE	IT NOT RESULTING IN THE UN	DERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107,				
	TIS, WAS DEVENTION PROFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 10	7 OR 1127 (If yes, list type of op	eration and date.)		113A IF FEWALE, PRESI	ANTIN LAST VEART	
L,	1 \				118. LIGENSE NUMBER 117. DATE	0 Link	
JAN'S	AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. Decedent Attended Swise Decedent Leaf Sogn Alive	CAROLYN DAIS	O M O D M Y	[(G); (G); (G); (G); (G); (G); (G); (G);	AC4350 00/04		
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	(A) minufactiony (B) minufactiony 11 (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	A. TYPE ATTENDING PRYSICAL	OVER MANUFACTOR OF A FOLLOWING ADDRESS, ZIP OF	CAROLYN D.	AISY MAR M.D.:		
- 0	. 118. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY CORNECN DE-THICKCOUPS SO AT THE HOUR, CATE A	NO PLACE STATED FROM THE CAL	EET, SAN RAFAEL, 1	IRED AT WORK?	121, INJURY DATE men/adircayy 122	HOUR, (24-Holes)	
	MANNER OF CEATH Natural Accident Hemiolice 133, PLACE OF INJURY (a.g., home, consultation ske, wooded area, a	- Internal in		S NO L VNK			
RONER'S USE ONLY	120, rywob or mount lag. name, earsuber of site, wooded area, t	ic,					
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPAÇO (Évants which resulted in	nisiry)					
	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and streeter, or totalion, and only, a	und tip)					
8							
	125. SIGNATURE OF CORCNER / DEPUTY CORONER	127.	DATE may/od/coyy 128. TYPE P	IAME, TITLE OF CORONER/	DEPUTY CORONER		
	RTE A B C D	E	3 18 3 18 4 18 4 18 4 18 4 18 4 18 4 18 5 18 5 18 5 18 5 18 5 18 5 18 5 18 5 18	BICOLO HU RELOHNA	FAX AUTH:# C	ENSUS TRACT	
BECL			*01000100297037	n+ i			

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORD SECTION, MARIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

06/26/2015

Matthew Willis, M.D., M.P.H. Marin County, California DATE ISSUED

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying date, seal and signature of the County Health Officer

NEW APPENDATION OF TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE PRO



